Schedule: February 17 =Mareh 3, 2025

Date Aetivity Accomodation

Feb 17 (Mon) Arrival in Tokyo (Noboru and other students) Tokvo

Feb 13 (Tue) Visit to Hitachi Al and Informaties Department Tokvo

Visit to (huo University: Joint Development Project in Benin
Kol Explanation of the Water Storage Facilities in Tokyo B
Feb 20 (Thu) Visit to the Faculty of Engineering (Yamagata University) Yamagata
Hisaya and Noboru’s Final Presentation for LUH/ Joint study between the Faculty of Science
Feb 21 (Fri) and the Faculty of Agriculture (Explanation by Larry, Yago, Tobby, Nhung, Viadislav, Tien Yamagata
and Friederich) at TELSA

Feb 22 (Sat) Nikka Whisky Factory Yamagata
Feb 23 {Sun) Visit to Yamadera [ move to Tsuruoka Tsuruoka (HS)
Feb 24 (Mon) Presentation by German students [ Explanation about the ID at MARIKA Tsuruoka (HS)
Feb 25 (Tue) Tsuruoka —YURF YURF

Feb 26 (Wed) Yamagata University Research Forest YURF

Feb 27 (Thu) Yamagata University Research Forest YURF

Feb 26 (Fri) YURF— Tsuruoka Tsuruoka (HS)

" Vi .
Mar 01 (Sat) Agricultural Farm jslt to Shonai Coastal Forests Tsurucka (HS)
ZenpojiSake Brewery
Mar 02 (Sun) Farewell Party (Same restaurant as last year) Tsuruoka

Mar 03 {Mon)

Return from Tsuruoka — Tokyo




